

FINANCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT RENEWAL SIGNATURE REQUEST

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

04/18/2024 Date:

To:

t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

Richard Higgins, Chairman, BOC

From:

Andrew Youngblood, Purchasing Supervisor

INTERIM DIRECTOR Taylor Samples, CPA

Your signature is requested to execute the attached contract renewal document for:

Bid/Contract No:

44-004-1

Bid/Contract Name: Demand Services for On-Call Public Works

Contractors

Department(s) Requesting Contract: Public Works and Utilities

Award Recipient Name: Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc

HCAM Item:

220/2024

Contract Description:

Annual Contract

☐ New

Renewal

Prior Year's Spend:

\$0.00

☐ Price Increase Requested

Increase Percentage:

☐ Project/Service Contract

Awarded Amount:

☐ Product Contract

Awarded Amount:

Comments: Year two (2) of a possible five (5) year contract.

We spent \$0.00 with Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. in FY2024 for this

Demand Services contract.

Bid/Contract No:

44-004-1

Bid/Contract Name: Demand Services for On-Call Public Works Contractors

Title: #44-004 Demand Services for On-Call Public Works Contractors Date: March 22, 2024

Whereas, Contract #44-004 remains in force between Hall County, Georgia (Herein "County") located at 2875 Browns Rd., Gainesville, Georgia 30504 and Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. of 1551 Fullenwider Road, Gainesville, GA 30507 until June 30, 2025, and

Whereas, the Parties desire to extend the contract period for an additional one (1) year term from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025 in accordance with the same Terms and Conditions and pricing of Contract #44-004 dated June 21, 2023, and

Whereas the Contractor has agreed to this renewal and agrees to provide services previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the renewal as stated and therefore, the above numbered contract is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. By extending the contract term through <u>June 30, 2025</u>,
- 2. Allow for price adjustments, if any, as agreed and recorded on Attachment A,
- 3. Change Orders: Any and all change orders must be approved by the County's Purchasing Division prior to any additional work being performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for which compensation over and above the contract is requested must have an approved Change Order. If work is done before approval of a Change Order, the subsequent Change Order may be rejected and not compensated.

Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc.	Hall County, Georgia
By:	By: Richard Higgins, Chairman Hall County Board of Commissioners
Title: PRESIDENT	
	Date:
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	Attestment:
25711 Day of 11 12 M 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Board of Commissioners Clerk
Day to Sinssion, 2024	Approved as APPROMEP AS TO FORM
Notary Public John Malu	When or
Notary consider avairable (1/42/11 2//	Nathaniel R. Anderson, Senior Assistant County Attorney
Notary commission expires: 6 3 12 63/2-24	,
WINNING TO THE TANK T	



FINANCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT RENEWAL SIGNATURE REQUEST

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

Date: 04/18/2024

To:

From:

Richard Higgins, Chairman, BOC

t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

Andrew Youngblood, Purchasing Supervisor

INTERIM DIRECTOR Taylor Samples, CPA

Your signature is requested to execute the attached contract renewal document for:

Bid/Contract No:

44-004-1

Bid/Contract Name: Demand Services for On-Call Public Works

Contractors

Department(s) Requesting Contract: Public Works and Utilities

Award Recipient Name:

Allied Paving Contractors, Inc.

HCAM Item:

220/2024

Contract Description:

Annual Contract

☐ New

□ Renewal

Prior Year's Spend:

\$0.00

☐ Price Increase Requested

Increase Percentage:

☐ Project/Service Contract

Awarded Amount:

☐ Product Contract

Awarded Amount:

Comments: Year two (2) of a possible five (5) year contract.

We spent \$0.00 with Allied Paving Contractors, Inc. in FY2024 for this

Demand Services contract.

Bid/Contract No:

44-004-1

Bid/Contract Name: Demand Services for On-Call Public Works Contractors

Title: #44-004 Demand Services for On-Call Public Works Contractors Date: March 22, 2024

Whereas, Contract #44-004 remains in force between Hall County, Georgia (Herein "County") located at 2875 Browns Rd., Gainesville, Georgia 30504 and Allied Paving Contractors, Inc., of 132 Belk Rd, Pendergrass, GA 30567 until June 30, 2025, and

Whereas, the Parties desire to extend the contract period for an additional one (1) year term from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025 in accordance with the same Terms and Conditions and pricing of Contract #44-004 dated June 21, 2023, and

Whereas the Contractor has agreed to this renewal and agrees to provide services previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the renewal as stated and therefore, the above numbered contract is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. By extending the contract term through June 30, 2025,
- 2. Allow for price adjustments, if any, as agreed and recorded on Attachment A,
- 3. Change Orders: Any and all change orders must be approved by the County's Purchasing Division prior to any additional work being performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for which compensation over and above the contract is requested must have an approved Change Order. If work is done before approval of a Change Order, the subsequent Change Order may be rejected and not compensated.

Allied Paving Contractors, Inc.	Hall County, Georgia
Ву:	By: Richard Higgins, Chairman
Print Name: <u>John McLean</u>	Hall County Board of Commissioners
Title: President	Date:
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29th Day of March SUN March	Attestment:Board of Commissioners Clerk
Day of Walter	Approved as to FAPPROVED AS TO FORM
Notary Public:	while in
Notary commission expires:	Nathaniel R. Anderson, Senior Assistant County Attorney



FINANCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT RENEWAL SIGNATURE REQUEST

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

Date: 04/18/2024

To:

From:

t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

Richard Higgins, Chairman, BOC

Andrew Youngblood, Purchasing Supervisor

INTERIM DIRECTOR Taylor Samples, CPA

Your signature is requested to execute the attached contract renewal document for:

Bid/Contract No:

44-004-1

Bid/Contract Name: Demand Services for On-Call Public Works

Contractors

Department(s) Requesting Contract: Public Works and Utilities

Award Recipient Name:

Multiplex LLC

HCAM Item:

220/2024

Contract Description:

☐ New

X Renewal

Prior Year's Spend:

\$0.00

☐ Price Increase Requested

Increase Percentage:

☐ Project/Service Contract

Awarded Amount:

☐ Product Contract

Awarded Amount:

Comments: Year two (2) of a possible five (5) year contract.

We have spent \$0.00 with Multiplex LLC in FY2024 for this Demand

Services contract.

Bid/Contract No:

44-004-1

Bid/Contract Name: Demand Services for On-Call Public Works Contractors

Title: #44-004 Demand Services for On-Call Public Works Contractors Date: March 22, 2024

Whereas, Contract #44-004 remains in force between Hall County, Georgia (Herein "County") located at 2875 Browns Rd., Gainesville, Georgia 30504 and Multiplex LLC of 3505 Koger Blvd, Suite 210, Duluth, GA 30096 until June 30, 2025, and

Whereas, the Parties desire to extend the contract period for an additional one (1) year term from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025 in accordance with the same Terms and Conditions and pricing of Contract #44-004 dated June 21, 2023, and

Whereas the Contractor has agreed to this renewal and agrees to provide services previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the renewal as stated and therefore, the above numbered contract is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. By extending the contract term through <u>June 30, 2025</u>,
- Allow for price adjustments, if any, as agreed and recorded on Attachment A.
- 3. Change Orders: Any and all change orders must be approved by the County's Purchasing Division prior to any additional work being performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for which compensation over and above the contract is requested must have an approved Change Order. If work is done before approval of a Change Order, the subsequent Change Order may be rejected and not compensated.

Multiplex LLC	Hall County, Georgia
Print Name:) OSEPH KHALL	By: Richard Higgins, Chairman Hall County Board of Commissioners
Title: Tice President	Date:
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $25^{\frac{14}{1}}$ Day of $\frac{March}{}$, 2024 Notary Public: $\frac{J_0/\gamma}{}$ S, 2026	Attestment: Board of Commissioners Clerk Approved as FORM Nathaniel R. Anderson, Senior Assistant County Attorney
DANIEL LUTRELL NOTARY PUBLIC Gwinnett County State of Georgia My Comm. Expires July 5, 2026	



FINANCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT RENEWAL SIGNATURE REQUEST

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

Date:

To:

04/18/2024

Richard Higgins, Chairman, BOC

From:

Andrew Youngblood, Purchasing Supervisor

INTERIM DIRECTOR Taylor Samples, CPA

Your signature is requested to execute the attached contract renewal document for:

Bid/Contract No:

44-004-1

Bid/Contract Name: Demand Services for On-Call Public Works

Contractors

Department(s) Requesting Contract: Public Works and Utilities

Award Recipient Name:

Simpson Trucking & Grading, Inc.

HCAM Item:

220/2024

Contract Description:

Annual Contract

☐ New

X Renewal

Prior Year's Spend:

\$226,141.00

☐ Price Increase Requested

Increase Percentage:

☐ Project/Service Contract

Awarded Amount:

Product Contract

Awarded Amount:

Comments: Year two (2) of a possible five (5) year contract.

We spent \$226,141.00 with Simpson Trucking & Grading, Inc. in FY2024

for this Demand Services contract.

Bid/Contract No:

44-004-1

Bid/Contract Name: Demand Services for On-Call Public Works Contractors

Title: #44-004 Demand Services for On-Call Public Works Contractors Date: March 22, 2024

Whereas, Contract #44-004 remains in force between Hall County, Georgia (Herein "County") located at 2875 Browns Rd., Gainesville, Georgia 30504 and Simpson Trucking & Grading, Inc. of 1364 Candler Rd, Gainesville, GA 30507 until June 30, 2025, and

Whereas, the Parties desire to extend the contract period for an additional one (1) year term from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025 in accordance with the same Terms and Conditions and pricing of Contract #44-004 dated June 21, 2023, and

Whereas the Contractor has agreed to this renewal and agrees to provide services previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the renewal as stated and therefore, the above numbered contract is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. By extending the contract term through June 30, 2025,
- 2. Allow for price adjustments, if any, as agreed and recorded on Attachment A,
- 3. Change Orders: Any and all change orders must be approved by the County's Purchasing Division prior to any additional work being performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for which compensation over and above the contract is requested must have an approved Change Order. If work is done before approval of a Change Order, the subsequent Change Order may be rejected and not compensated.

Simpson Trucking & Grading, Inc.	Hall County, Georgia
Print Name: David Hammond	By: Richard Higgins, Chairman Hall County Board of Commissioners
Title: Chief Estimator	Date:
Sworn to and subscribed before me this Alth Day of Morth, 2024 Notary Public: Alth Quality Notary commission expires: W. 20-24	Attestment: Board of Commissioners Clerk Approved as to PERAMED AS TO FORM Nathaniel R. Anderson, Senior Assistant County Attorney

WALLON COUNTY